## भारतारा पोर च्यायिक बीस रुपये रू.20 INDIA NON JUIDICIAL

## পশ্চিম আ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

30AA 967973

This memorandum of Understanding on Academic Cooperation is made on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2022 between Nabagram Hiralal Paul College at Konnagar, Hooghly, West Bengal, Pin: 712246

and

Gokhade Memorial Girls College, at 1/1 Harish Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700020

The Parties:

1111

Nabagram Hiralal Paul College (Hereinafter NHLPC) and Gokhale Memorial Girls College (Hereinafter GMGC) recognizing the benefits to their respective institutions from the establishment of international links, gonclude this Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter: "MOU").

- 1. The purpose of this MOU is to develop academic and educational cooperation and to promote mutual understanding between two parties.
- R

1111

THE P

1

- Each party agrees to develop the following collaborative activities in the academic areas of untual interest on á basis of equality and reciprocity.
  - g a. Exchange of academic and administrative staff.
  - b. Exchange of students and transfer of Academic credits,
  - c. Conducting collaborative research projects.



Authenticated . Principal Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

d. Conducting lectures and organizing symposia

e. Exchange of academic information and materials.

f. Promoting collaboration in the fields of mutual interest

g. Promoting other academic cooperation as mutually agreed.

3. The development and implementation of specific activities based on this MOU will be separately negotiated and agreed between colleges which carry out the specific projects and will be subject to a separate written agreement. Each party agrees to carry out these activities in accordance with the rules and regulations of the respective colleges after full consultation and approval.

4. It is understood that the implementation of any of the types of cooperation stated in Clause 2 shall depend upon the availability of the resources and financial support of the parties concerned.

5. Both parties agree that prior written approval is required before using the other party's name, logo or other intellectual property rights in any advertising or associated publicity.

6. Should the collaborative research activities under this MOU result in any potential for intellectual property rights in any advertising or associated publicity.

7. This MOU can only be amended or modified by written agreement signed by the representatives of each party.

8. This MOU is valid for a period of 5 years from the date of signing by the authorized signature of each party. Each party shall review the status of the MOU at least three months before the end of the five-year period to determine whether it wishes the MOU to continue and, if so, any modifications that might be necessary. The period of validity of this MOU only be extended by the mutual written consent of both parties.

9. This MOU may, at any time during its period of validity be terminated by one of the parties upon prior notice to the other in writing not later than 6 months before the termination date.



Authenticated . Waspus Principal

Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

10. The parties may disclose certain confidential information to the other in relation to any future proposal made under this MOU. Each party therefore agrees that the contents of this MOU and the negotiations in relation to any future proposal may remain strictly confidential and each party hereby undertakes not to disclose the same to any third party, save for its professional advisors, without the prior written consent of the other party except where such disclosure is required by law (including without limitation, underapplication freedom of information legislation).

-m 10.8.22

Principal Nabagram Hiralal Paul College

Dr. Srikanta Samanta Principal Nabagram Hiralal Paul College Nabagram (Konnagar), Hooghly, W.B.



Marplia. 20.08.2022.

Principal Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

Principal Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

' IQAC Co- ordinator Nabagram Hiralal Paul College

Coordinate, ICAC Nebagram Filmiai Poul College

Place:

anchita Ser

IQAC Co- ordinator Gokhale Memorial Girls' College IQAC Co-ordinator

Date: 20.08.2022



Authenticated . 10 Principal Gokhale Memorial Girls' College